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www.catphones.com/support
 
support@catphones.com

 

US: 	+1 646 568 9682



1.		  This Limited Warranty is valid for the original 
purchaser of the Product. This Limited Warranty 
shall neither exclude nor limit any of Your 
statutory consumer rights under applicable law of 
the country of purchase. Such rights shall remain 
protected.

2.		  This Limited Warranty may be transferred 
to a subsequent owner of the Product , provided 
that Bullitt Mobile is notified in writing within 
a reasonable time of the names of the current 
and new owner, the place and date of purchase, 
model, make and serial number of the Product, 
such notice to be sent to: 		
support@catphones.com.

3.		  This Limited Warranty is valid for:
a)		 Twenty four (24) months for phones and;
b)		 Six (6) months for accessories (whether 
included in the Product sales package or sold 
separately) from the date of original purchase 
(“Warranty Period”).

4.		  This Limited Warranty is only valid and 
enforceable in the countries where the Product is 
sold. 

5.		  During the Warranty Period, Bullitt Mobile 
or its authorized agent will, at their discretion, 
without charge and subject to Clause 7, repair or 
replace a defective Product. Repair or replacement 
may involve the use of a functionally equivalent 
reconditioned unit. Bullitt Mobile will return 
the repaired Product or replace it with another 
functional equivalent Product to the Customer 
in good working condition. All faulty parts or 
components that are replaced will become the 
property of Bullitt Mobile. Warranty service 
availability and response times may vary from 
country to country and may also be subject to 
a registration requirement in the country of 
purchase.

6.		  This Limited Warranty applies only to the 
hardware components of the Product as originally 

This limited warranty shall apply to 
Cat® phone devices and Accessories 
(the “Product”). 

Bullitt Mobile Limited (“Bullitt 
Mobile”) warrants that the Product 
is at the time of its original purchase 
free of defects in design, material and 
workmanship (“Limited Warranty”). 

This Limited Warranty is subject to 
the following terms and conditions: 

LIMITED 
WARRANTY 
STATEMENT

English
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supplied and does not apply to any software or 
other equipment. 

7.		  This Limited Warranty does not apply 
if the defect was caused through any of the 
following: 
a)		 The Product is used other than in 
accordance with the User Manual causing 
corrosion or oxidation due to exposure to 
moisture, dampness or extreme thermal or 
environmental conditions, or 
b)		 Physical damage to the surface of the 
Product including, but not limited to scratches 
or cracks on the display or camera lens; 
c)		 The battery is short-circuited, or if the 
seals of the battery enclosure or the cells are 
broken or show evidence of tampering;
d)		 The Product serial number, the IMEI/MEID 
number, water indicator or the warranty seal 
have been removed, erased, defaced, altered 
or are illegible; 
e)		 The defect was caused by the use 

of active 3rd party accessories. Active 
accessories are including but not limited to 
charger, batteries and power banks, or other 
external sources of electric power.
f)		  Deterioration of the Product due to normal 
wear and tear;
g)		 Unauthorized modifications or 
connections, unauthorized opening or repair, 
repair by use of unauthorized spare parts;
h)		 The defect was caused by a defective 
function of the cellular network or other 
system; or, 
i)		  The Product software needs to be 
upgraded due to changes in cellular network 
parameters; or, 
j)		  Performance issues or incompatibilities 
caused by editing of the registry settings, 
modifications of the operating software 
including but not limited to rooting the device 
or 3rd party application downloads; or,
k)		 Accidents, forces of nature, or other 
actions beyond the reasonable control 

of Bullitt Mobile unless the defect was 
caused directly by defects in materials or 
workmanship.

8.		  The Product may contain country specific 
elements, including software. 
If the Product has been re-exported from 
its original destination country to another 
country, the Product may contain country 
specific elements that are not considered to 
be a defect under this Limited Warranty.

9.		  In the event of Product failure, You should 
take the following steps: 
a)		 Refer to the User Manual to identify and 
possibly correct the problem. 
b)		 If the problem cannot be resolved by 
referring to the User Manual, You should 
visit www.catphones.com/support, contact 
Cat phones Customer Service or contact Your 
dealer for further information. 
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When contacting Cat phones Customer 
Service You will need the following 
information:
•	 The model and the IMEI/MEID number of 	
the Product,
•	 Your full address and contact information; 
and
•	 A copy of Your original invoice, receipt or 
bill of sale of the purchase of the Product. 
c)		 Customer Service or Your dealer will 
provide you with instructions regarding how 
and when the defective Product should be 
returned for inspection and repair.
d)		 Before returning any Product for 
inspection or repair, Your data must be 
backed up and any confidential, proprietary, 
or personal information removed from the 
device. Bullitt Mobile is not responsible for 
any loss, or damage to programs, data, or 
removable storage media.

10.		  If Bullitt Mobile repairs or replaces 
Your Product, the repaired or replaced 
Product will be warranted for the remaining 
period of the original Warranty Period, or for 
three (3) months from the date of repair or 
replacement, whichever is longer.

11.		 THIS LIMITED WARRANTY STATES 
THE ENTIRE WARRANTY GIVEN BY 
BULLITT MOBILE. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
BULLITT MOBILE BE LIABLE UNDER 
THIS LIMITED WARRANTY FOR LOSS 
OF PROFIT, LOSS OF ANTICIPATED 
SAVINGS, LOSS OF DATA, LOSS 
OF USE OF THE PRODUCT OR ANY 
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT, OR INDIRECT, 
INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTAL 
LOSSES OR DAMAGES OF ANY NATURE 
WHATSOEVER TO THE FULLEST EXTENT 
THAT THOSE LOSSES OR DAMAGES CAN 
BE DISCLAIMED BY LAW. IN ANY CASE 
BULLITT MOBILE AND ITS SUPPLIERS 

ENTIRE LIABILITY UNDER ANY PROVISION 
OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY SHALL BE 
LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT ACTUALLY 
PAID FOR THE PRODUCT. BULLITT MOBILE 
DOES NOT EXCLUDE OR LIMIT LIABILITY 
FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH 
RESULTING FROM ITS OWN NEGLIGENCE, 
FOR DEFECTS IN THE PRODUCT ARISING 
OUT OF ITS OR ITS MANUFACTURERS’ 
NEGLIGENCE. THE LAWS OF CERTAIN 
COUNTRIES MIGHT STATE THAT THE 
MANUFACTURER MAY NOT EXCLUDE OR 
LIMIT ASPECTS OF ITS LIABILITY TO THE 
CONSUMER. WHERE THAT IS THE CASE, 
THE EXCLUSIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF 
LIABILITY IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY 
WILL NOT APPLY. 

12.		  ANY CLAIM UNDER THIS LIMITED 
WARRANTY IS SUBJECT TO YOU 
NOTIFYING BULLITT MOBILE OR A BULLIT 
MOBILE AUTHORIZED SERVICE AGENT 
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For further information on the Limited Warranty please refer to the following webpage: www.catphones.com/support 

OF THE ALLEGED DEFECT WITHIN A 
REASONABLE TIME OF IT REACHING YOUR 
ATTENTION AND, IN ANY EVENT, NO 
LATER THAN BEFORE THE EXPIRY OF THE 
WARRANTY PERIOD.

13.	 	THE PRODUCT SUBJECT TO 
THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE 
MANUFACTURED, SOLD AND DISTRIBUTED 
BY BULLITT MOBILE LIMITED UNDER A 
TRADEMARK (BRANDING) LICENSE FROM 
CATERPILLAR INC. CATERPILLAR INC. IS NOT 
IN ANY WAY INVOLVED IN THE DESIGN, 
MANUFACTURE, SALE OR DISTRIBUTION OF 
THESE PRODUCTS, AND IS THEREFORE NOT 
IN ANY WAY RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT 
DEFECTS OR OTHER ISSUES PERTAINING TO 
THE PRODUCTS OR THEIR FUNCTIONALITY.
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SUPPORT, SAFETY & INFORMATION

A full user guide and full terms and conditions that apply to the warranty of your
Cat® phone can be found on the support page address supplied below.
Cat® Phone Support Contact Details:
Website: www.catphones.com/support   E-mail: support@catphones.com

SAR Information: 
This device has been tested and meets applicable limits for
Radio Frequency (RF) exposure. Carry this device at least 15mm away from your
body to ensure exposure levels remain at or below the as-tested levels.

Viewing the E-label: To view the regulatory information on this device, do the 
following: 
1. From the Home screen, swipe up > Settings .
2. On the Settings screen, tap Settings > About phone > Regulatory information

FCC compliance statement: 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: [1] this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
[2] this device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.

Your phone complies with the Standards for Hazardous Location Equipment as a 
Nonincendive Electrical Equipment for use in a Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C & 
D with a Temperature Code of T4.

 Ensure that your phone is not exposed to the temperature outside the limits stated 
below.
• Ambient Temperature:
-13° F to 131° F (-25° C to 55° C)
• Charging Temperature:
32° F to 104° F (0° C to 40° C)
• Do not charge your phone in Division 2 hazardous locations.
• Use only the AC adapter provided with your phone: AC adapter
   (Model: CK18W02U) and USB data cable (Model: SLQ-A083A)
• The headset jack, charger/USB port, and microSD card/SIM card slot covers
must be properly sealed in Division 2 hazardous locations.
• Do not connect anything to the headset jack or the charger/USB port in
Division 2 hazardous locations.
• Do not open the back cover in Division 2 hazardous locations.
Detecting Damages
If you suspect any compromise on the safety of your phone, immediately stop
the operation and remove it from the hazardous locations. Some examples
where the safety of the phone may be impaired are when:
• the exterior of the phone has a visible damage, or the markings or inscriptions
are illegible.
• the phone has been damaged in transit, improperly stored, or subjected to
excessive loads.
• malfunctions occur.
• permitted limit values have been exceeded.
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WARNING: 
EXPLOSION HAZARD. DO NOT CHARGE OR CONNECT OR REMOVE ANYTHING IN 
HAZARDOUS AREAS
Conforms to UL Std. 121201 and UL Std. 60950-1

   WARNING: CANCER AND REPRODUCTIVE HARM  
	      www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



1.		  Esta Garantía Limitada es válida para el 
comprador original del Producto. Esta Garantía 
Limitada no excluirá ni limitará ninguno de Sus 
derechos estatutarios del consumidor bajo la 
ley correspondiente del país de compra. Tales 
derechos permanecerán protegidos.

2.		  Esta Garantía Limitada puede transferirse a 
un propietario posterior del Producto, siempre que 
se notifiquen a Bullitt Mobile por escrito dentro 
de un plazo razonable los nombres del propietario 
actual y del nuevo, el lugar y la fecha de compra, 
el modelo, la marca y el número de serie del 
Producto; tal aviso debe enviarse a: 		
support@catphones.com.

3.		  Esta Garantía Limitada es válida para:
a)		 Veinticuatro (24) meses para los teléfonos y;
b)		 Seis (6) meses para los accesorios (ya sea 
que estén incluidos en el paquete de ventas del 
Producto o se vendan por separado) a contar de la 
fecha de compra original ("Período de Garantía").

4.		  Esta Garantía Limitada solo es válida y 
exigible en los países donde se vende el Producto. 

5.		  Durante el Período de Garantía, Bullitt Mobile 
o su agente autorizado, a su discreción, sin cargo 
y sujeto a la cláusula 7, reparará o reemplazará 
un Producto defectuoso. La reparación o el 
reemplazo puede implicar el uso de una unidad 
reacondicionada funcionalmente equivalente. 
Bullitt Mobile devolverá el Producto reparado o 
bien se lo sustituirá al Cliente por otro Producto 
funcional equivalente en buenas condiciones. 
Todas las piezas o componentes defectuosos 
que se reemplacen se convertirán en propiedad 
de Bullitt Mobile. Los tiempos de respuesta y 
disponibilidad del servicio de garantía pueden 
variar de un país a otro y también pueden estar 
sujetos a un requisito de registro en el país de 
compra.

6.		  Esta Garantía Limitada se aplica solo a los 
componentes hardware del Producto, conforme 

Esta Garantía Limitada se aplicará a 
dispositivos y accesorios telefónicos 
Cat® (el “Producto”). 

Bullitt Mobile Limited (“Bullitt 
Mobile”) garantiza que, en el 
momento de la compra original, el 
Producto no presenta ningún defecto 
de diseño, materiales o mano de obra 
(“Garantía Limitada”). 

Esta Garantía Limitada está sujeta a 
los términos y condiciones siguientes: 

DECLARACIÓN 
DE GARANTÍA 
LIMITADA

Español
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se suministró originalmente, y no se aplica a 
ningún otro software ni equipo. 

7.		  Esta Garantía Limitada no será aplicable 
si el defecto se hubiera producido debido a 
cualquiera de los siguientes motivos: 
a)		 El Producto no se utiliza conforme 
a lo indicado en el Manual del usuario, 
provocándose corrosión u oxidación debido a 
la exposición a la humedad o a condiciones 
térmicas o ambientales extremas, o 
b)		 Daño físico a la superficie del Producto, 
incluidos sin limitación los arañazos o las 
roturas de la pantalla o de la lente de la 
cámara; 
c)		 La batería se encuentra en cortocircuito 
o si los sellos del recinto de la batería o las 
células están rotos o muestran evidencia de 
manipulación;
d)		 Se ha quitado, borrado, desfigurado o 
modificado el número de serie del Producto, 
el número IMEI/MEID, el indicador de agua 

o el sello de la garantía, o bien no resultan 
legibles; 
e)		 El defecto fue causado por el uso de 
accesorios activos de terceros. Los accesorios 
activos incluyen, entre otros, cargador, 
baterías y cargadores portátiles u otras 
fuentes externas de energía eléctrica.
f)		  Deterioro del Producto debido a desgaste 
y deterioro normales;
g)		 Modificaciones o conexiones no 
autorizadas, apertura o reparación no 
autorizada o reparación mediante el uso de 
piezas de repuesto no autorizadas
h)		 El defecto fue causado por un 
funcionamiento defectuoso de la red de 
comunicaciones móviles u otro sistema; 
i)		  Es necesario actualizar el software del 
Producto debido a cambios en los parámetros 
de la red de comunicaciones móviles; o 
j)		  Problemas de rendimiento o 
incompatibilidades que se deban a la 
edición de la configuración del registro o 

a modificaciones del sistema operativo, 
incluidos, entre otros, realizar un rooting del 
dispositivo o descargas de aplicaciones de 
terceros; 
k)		 Accidentes, fuerzas de la naturaleza 
u otras acciones que escapan al control 
razonable de Bullitt Mobile, a menos que el 
defecto lo causaran directamente defectos de 
materiales o mano de obra.

8.		  El Producto puede contener elementos 
específicos del país, incluido el software. 
Si el Producto se ha reexportado desde su país 
original de destino a otro país, el Producto 
puede contener elementos específicos del 
país que no tengan la consideración de 
defecto conforme a esta Garantía Limitada.

9.		  En caso de producirse algún fallo del 
Producto, Usted debe seguir los pasos que se 
indican a continuación: 
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a)		 Consultar el Manual del usuario con 
el objetivo de identificar y, si es posible, 
corregir el problema. 
b)		 Si el problema no puede resolverse 
consultando el Manual del usuario, Usted 
debe visitar www.catphones.com/support, 
ponerse en contacto con el Servicio al 
cliente de teléfonos Cat o ponerse en 
contacto con Su distribuidor para obtener 
más información. 

Al ponerse en contacto con el Servicio al 
cliente de teléfonos Cat, Usted necesitará la 
siguiente información:
•	 El modelo y el número IMEI/MEID del 
Producto,
•	 Su dirección completa e información de 
contacto; y
•	 Una copia de Su factura original, del 
recibo o de la prueba de compra del Producto. 
c)		 El Servicio al cliente o Su distribuidor 
le proporcionarán instrucciones sobre 

cómo y cuándo debe enviarse el Producto 
defectuoso para su inspección y reparación.
d)		 Antes de devolver cualquier Producto 
para su inspección o reparación, deberá 
realizar una copia de seguridad de Sus datos 
y retirar del dispositivo toda la información 
de carácter confidencial, privado o personal 
del dispositivo. Bullitt Mobile no asume 
ninguna responsabilidad en caso de pérdida 
o daño en los programas, datos o medios de 
almacenamiento extraíbles.

10.		  Si Bullitt Mobile repara o sustituye Su 
Producto, el Producto reparado o sustituido 
seguirá garantizado durante el tiempo 
restante del Período de garantía original, 
o por tres (3) meses desde la fecha de 
reparación o sustitución, tomándose la 
mayor duración de las anteriores.

11.		 ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA 
DESCRIBE LA TOTALIDAD DE LA 

GARANTÍA PROPORCIONADA POR 
BULLITT MOBILE. BULLITT MOBILE NO 
ASUMIRÁ EN NINGÚN CASO NINGUNA 
RESPONSABILIDAD DERIVADA DE 
ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA POR 
PÉRDIDA DE GANANCIAS, PÉRDIDA 
DE AHORROS PREVISTOS, PÉRDIDA 
DE DATOS O IMPOSIBILIDAD DE 
UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO O CUALQUIER 
EQUIPO ASOCIADO, NI POR NINGUNA 
PÉRDIDA O DAÑO DE TIPO INDIRECTO, 
ACCIDENTAL O CONSECUENTE DE 
CUALQUIER OTRA NATURALEZA, HASTA 
EL GRADO MÁXIMO PERMITIDO POR 
LAS LEYES. EN CUALQUIER CASO, TODA 
LA RESPONSABILIDAD DE BULLITT 
MOBILE Y SUS PROVEEDORES DERIVADA 
DE CUALQUIER DISPOSICIÓN DE ESTA 
GARANTÍA LIMITADA SE LIMITARÁ 
AL IMPORTE REALMENTE ABONADO 
POR EL CLIENTE POR EL PRODUCTO. 
BULLITT MOBILE NO EXCLUYE NI LIMITA 
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Para más información sobre la Garantía Limitada, consulte la siguiente página web: www.catphones.com/support 

LA RESPONSABILIDAD EN CASO DE 
LESIONES PERSONALES O MUERTE 
DEBIDAS A SU PROPIA NEGLIGENCIA 
O POR DEFECTOS EN EL PRODUCTO 
DEBIDOS A SU PROPIA NEGLIGENCIA O 
LA DE SUS FABRICANTES. ES POSIBLE 
QUE LAS LEYES DE ALGUNOS PAÍSES 
ESPECIFIQUEN QUE EL FABRICANTE NO 
PUEDA EXCLUIR NI LIMITAR ASPECTOS 
DE SU RESPONSABILIDAD FRENTE 
AL CONSUMIDOR. CUANDO SEA 
ESTE EL CASO, LAS EXCLUSIONES Y 
LIMITACIONES DE RESPONSABILIDAD 
INCLUIDAS EN LA PRESENTE GARANTÍA 
LIMITADA NO SERÁN VÁLIDAS. 

12.		  CUALQUIER RECLAMACIÓN 
PRESENTADA BAJO LA PRESENTE 
GARANTÍA LIMITADA ESTÁ SUPEDITADA 

A QUE NOTIFIQUE A BULLITT MOBILE O 
A UN REPRESENTANTE AUTORIZADO DE 
BULLITT MOBILE DEL PRESUNTO DEFECTO 
EN UN PLAZO DE TIEMPO RAZONABLE 
TRAS SU DESCUBRIMIENTO Y, EN NINGÚN 
CASO, DESPUÉS DEL VENCIMIENTO DEL 
PERÍODO DE GARANTÍA.

13.	 	LOS PRODUCTOS SUJETOS A 
ESTOS TÉRMINOS Y CONDICIONES LOS 
FABRICA, VENDE Y DISTRIBUYE BULLITT 
MOBILE LIMITED BAJO UNA LICENCIA 
DE MARCA COMERCIAL (BRANDING) DE 
CATERPILLAR INC. CATERPILLAR INC. NO 
ESTÁ DE NINGUNA MANERA IMPLICADO 
EN EL DISEÑO, FABRICACIÓN, VENTA O 
DISTRIBUCIÓN DE ESTOS PRODUCTOS Y 
POR LO TANTO NO ES EN MODO ALGUNO 
RESPONSABLE DE DEFECTOS DE LOS 

PRODUCTOS NI DE OTRAS CUESTIONES 
RELACIONADAS CON LOS PRODUCTOS O SU 
FUNCIONALIDAD.
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ASISTENCIA, SEGURIDAD E INFORMACIÓN

Encontrará el manual de usuario y las condiciones y términos completos que se 
aplican a la garantía de su teléfono Cat® en la dirección de la página de asistencia 
suministrada a continuación.
Detalles de contacto del servicio de atención para teléfonos Cat®:
Sitio web: www.catphones.com/support   
Correo electrónico: support@catphones.com

Información sobre la tasa de absorción específica (SAR): 
Este dispositivo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites aplicables de exposición 
a radiofrecuencia (RF). Lleve este dispositivo a una distancia de, al menos, 15 mm 
respecto del cuerpo para garantizar que los niveles de exposición sean iguales  
o inferiores a los niveles de prueba.

Visualización de la etiqueta E: Para ver la información reglamentaria del 
dispositivo, haga lo siguiente: 
1. En la pantalla de inicio, deslícese hacia arriba a > Configuración .
2. En la pantalla Configuración, toque Configuración > Acerca del teléfono > 
Información normativa

Declaración de conformidad de la FCC: 
Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. El funcionamiento 
está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: [1] este dispositivo no puede ocasionar 
interferencia perjudicial, y [2] este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia 
recibida, incluida aquella que pudiera ocasionar un funcionamiento no deseado.
Su teléfono cumple con las Normas para Equipo de Localización Peligrosa como 
Equipo Eléctrico No Inflamable para su uso en Grupos A, B, C y D Clase I, División 2 
con un Código de Temperatura de T4.

Asegúrese de que su teléfono no está expuesto a una temperatura fuera de los 
límites indicados a continuación.
• Temperatura ambiente:
-13° F a 131° F (-25° C a 55° C)
• Temperatura de carga:
32° F a 104° F (0° C a 40° C)
• No cargue el teléfono en áreas peligrosas División 2.
• �Use solo el adaptador de CA suministrado con el teléfono: Adaptador de CA 

(modelo: CK18W02U) y cable de datos USB (modelo: SLQ-A083A)
• �Las cubiertas de la toma de auriculares, del puerto del cargador/USB y de 

las ranuras para tarjeta microSD/SIM deben sellarse correctamente en áreas 
peligrosas División 2.

• �No conecte nada a la toma de auriculares ni al puerto del cargador/USB en áreas 
peligrosas División 2.

• No abra la cubierta posterior en áreas peligrosas División 2.
Detección de daños
Si sospecha que la seguridad del teléfono puede estar comprometida, deje de 
usarlo inmediatamente y sáquelo de las áreas peligrosas. Algunos ejemplos en que 
se puede afectar la seguridad del teléfono son cuando:
• �el exterior del teléfono tiene un daño visible, o las marcas o inscripciones son 

ilegibles.
• �el teléfono ha resultado dañado en tránsito, se almacenó incorrectamente  

o se sometió a cargas excesivas.
• ocurren desperfectos.
• se han superado los valores límite permitidos.
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ADVERTENCIA: 
PELIGRO DE EXPLOSIÓN. NO CARGUE, CONECTE NI QUITE NADA EN ÁREAS 
PELIGROSAS
Se ajusta al la Norma UL 121201 y a la Norma UL 60950-1

   ADVERTENCIA: CÁNCER Y PROBLEMAS REPRODUCTIVOS  
	      www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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